

## OFFICIAL JOURNAL OF THE PATENT OFFICE

निर्गमन सं. 03/2025	शुक्रवार	दिनांकः 17/01/2025
ISSUE NO. 03/2025	FRIDAY	DATE: 17/01/202

## पेटेंट कार्यालय का एक प्रकाशन PUBLICATION OF THE PATENT OFFICE

The Patent Office Journal No. 03/2025 Dated 17/01/2025 .

6838

(12) PATENT APPLICATION PUBLICATION

(21) Application No.202541000299 A

(19) INDIA

(22) Date of filing of Application :02/01/2025

(43) Publication Date : 17/01/2025

## (54) Title of the invention : A METHOD FOR OBTAINING DERIVATIVES OF 2-ISOBUTOXY-5-(THIAZOL-2-YL) BENZENE

<ul> <li>(51) International classification</li> <li>(86) International Application No Filing Date</li> <li>(87) International Publication No</li> <li>(61) Patent of Addition to Application Number Filing Date</li> <li>(62) Divisional to Application Number</li> </ul>	:C07D0417140000, A61K0047380000, C07D0417120000, C07C0227020000, C07D0498080000 :NA :NA :NA :NA :NA :NA	<ul> <li>(71)Name of Applicant : <ul> <li>1)SRI DHARMASTHALA MANJUNATHESHWARA COLLEGE</li> <li>(AUTONOMOUS)</li> <li>Address of Applicant :Ujire-574240, Dakshina Kannada, Karnataka, India</li> <li>Ujire</li></ul></li></ul>
		Karnataka, India Ujire
(P6) International		and the second
		Address of Applicant :Department of PG Studies and Research in Chemistry Shi
	:NA	Dharmasthala Manjunatheshwara College (Autonomous), Chie 57 12 10, Dansmin
U	. NIA	
Publication No	: NA	The second second of Dharmaceutical Sciences, Concept of Chinical
(61) Patent of Addition to	:NA	Address of Applicant Department of Box-400, Al-Ahsa-31982, Kingdom of
		Saudi Arabia
		(Dr. Vichwapatha P
		La 11 - Chambiogent Deen PG Studies Department of Chemistry, Si
Filing Date	:NA	Address of Applicant Dean To Studies, Department of Address
		Kannada, Karnataka, India Ujire
		5)Dr. Melendhran Pillay Address of Applicant :Department of Microbiology, National Health Laboratory
		Address of Applicant Department of Address of Address of Applicant Department of Address
		Durban-4001, South Africa
		()Dr. Bron Kishore Deb
		Address of Applicant :Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Technology,
		Birla Institute of Technology (BIT), MESRA, Ranchi – 835215, Jharkhand, India
		Ranchi

ABSTRACT A METHOD FOR OBTAINING DERIVATIVES OF 2-ISOBUTOXY-5-(THIAZOL-2-YL) BENZENE The invention provides a method for obtaining derivatives of 2-Isobutoxy-5-(thiazol-2-yl)benzene. The method includes preparing a solution of a precursor molecule 3-cyano-4-isobutoxybenzothioamide in an organic solvent. A compound of formula RCOCHR1X is added to the precursor solution to obtain a first reaction mixture. The first reaction mixture is then subjected to a first reflux reaction to obtain a derivative of 2-Isobutoxy-5-(thiazol-2-yl)benzene. The obtained derivative is a 2-isobutoxy-5-(thiazol-2-yl)benzonitrile and derivatives thereof. The 2-isobutoxy-5-(thiazol-2-yl)benzonitrile is then treated with an alkali followed by the addition of a primary alcohol and water to obtain a second reaction mixture. The second reaction mixture is then subjected to a second reflux reaction followed by an acidification reaction to obtain a derivative of 2-Isobutoxy-5-(thiazol-2-yl)benzene. The obtained derivative is a 2-isobutoxy-5-(thiazol-2-yl)benzoic acid and derivatives thereof.

No. of Pages : 22 No. of Claims : 13

The Patent Office Journal No. 03/2025 Dated 17/01/2025

10